

STATE SENATOR STACEY A. DONATO

SENATE DISTRICT 18

BIOGRAPHY

State Sen. Stacey A. Donato has represented north central Indiana in the Senate since 2019. She represents Senate District 18, which includes Cass, Fulton and Miami counties, and portions of Howard and Kosciusko counties.

Donato has more than 30 years of professional experience in automotive dealership accounting and is an independent accountant for several local businesses in her community. She served on the Cass County Council for seven years.

Donato serves as ranking member on the Senate Committee on Family and Children Services, and member on the Senate Committees on Commerce and Technology; Education and Career Development; Elections; Pensions and Labor; and Utilities.

In her community, Donato is involved in many civic organizations. She is a member of the Farm Bureau, Vintage Sports Car Drivers Association, Grissom Air Force Reserve Base Community Council, William Paca Lodge No. 2366, Logansport/Cass County Rotary Club, Cass County Republican Women, Advisory Board of the Emergency Management Association, Advisory Board of the Logansport/Cass County Airport Authority, Executive Committee of the Cass County 4-H Tailwagger's Dog Club, Forest River Owners Group, and the BAM Council.

Donato is also a Eucharistic minister, participant Cursillo, a member of the church choir and VBS music volunteer.

Donato and her husband, Jim, reside in Logansport. They have two children, Alicia (son-in-law Derek) and Anthony, and two grandchildren.

